
ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD
May 10, 1973

ENVIRONMENTALPROTECTIONAGENCY )

#72—52
v.

FORTY-EIGHT INSULATIONS, INC., )
an Illinois corporation )

ORDEROF THE BOARD (BY SAMUEL T. LAWTON, JR.):

Petition for rehearing filed by the Environmental Protection
Agency with respect to the Board’s Order of March 22, 1973 finding
no violation of Rule 3—3.111 of the Rules and Regulations Governing
the Control of Air Pollution, respecting emissions from Respondent’s
#2 wool room stack, is granted.

The matter will be referred to the original Hearing Officer
for such further hearings as are appropriate. Any modification
of the original Order of March 22, 1973 will be deferred until such
further hearings are completed.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board,
certify that the above Order was adopted on the /6”’ day of May, 1973,
byavoteof 4/ to C~
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